The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the University Area Commission to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. **Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will** ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2nd Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.

FIELD	CURRENT INFORMATION	NEW INFORMATION
Step #4 legistar Area Commissioner University Area Commission	Appointment of Charles Robol, 431 W 6 th Ave., Columbus, Ohio 43201 to serve on the University Area Commission with a term expiration date of June 15, 2013.	 Please print new information clearly, OR Place a "check" in these boxes if member is re-elected and information is unchanged Do not forget to update "Term Expiration" for re-elected members
First Name	Charles	Charles
Last Name	Robol	Robol
Title	Area Commissioner	Area Commissioner
Address	431 W. 6 th Ave	431 W. 6 th Ave
City	Columbus	Columbus
State	Ohio	Ohio
Zip Code	43201	43201
Home Telephone	(614) 256-6757	(614) 256-6757
Work Telephone	Same as above	Same as above
Fax Number		
Email Address	charlesrobol@yahoo.com	charlesrobol@yahoo.com
District/Designation	UAC District 4	UAC District 4
Term Start Date	6/16/2010	6/16/2010
Term Expiration	6/15/2013	6/15/2013
Seat Succession	Commissioner Robol fills the seat formerly held by Grayson Atha, 1337 Neil Avenue.	Commissioner Robol fills the seat formerly held by Grayson Atha, 1337 Neil Avenue.

The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the University Area Commission to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. **Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will** ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. **After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2nd Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215.** Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.

Chairman of Commission's Signature

Commissioner Profile

I completed my undergraduate degree in March 2009. My purpose is to serve my community as a good citizen. In December, 2009, I took a leave of absence from Akron School of Law. Though I may have been able to help my community by graduating law school and working for a Legal Aide or ACLU affiliate, I believe that my actions will be more effective outside of the legal system. Gaining more knowledge of urbanization, with a Masters in City and Regional Planning from The Ohio State University will help me to accomplish my goals. By living in Columbus instead of Akron, I will be able to participate more actively within existing community organizations. Organizations such as the Free Masons and Comfest committee are ones within which I am already involved. My civic engagement is the praxis that informs my purpose. My hope is that by helping to organize and administer different community organizations and their networks, such organizations can benefit from the social capital that I accumulate. I hope to use the next few years at OSU to learn more about being a better citizen and creating and supplementing my own community organizations. I'm excited and looking forward to the next few years.

The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the University Area Commission to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. **Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will** ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2nd Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.